
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$1.08 WINDHOEK- 10 March 1997 No. 1514 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
0 APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. 
'" 

' ~-



2 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 No.l514 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 
·-~ 

TENDER NO. : F1/3 - 26/96. 

DESCRIPTION : SALE OF ONE DIAMOND RING, FORFEITED TO THE 
NAMIBIAN GOVERNMENT. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 13 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/7 - 39/96. 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FURNITURE TO THE MINISTRY 
OF MINES AND ENERGY. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 11 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO : F1/9 - 67/96. 

DESCRIPTION : PURCHASE OF 50 ELECTRONIC TYPEWRITERS FOR SCHOOLS 
IN THE KEETMANSHOOP REGION. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 18 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/9 - 68/96. 

DESCRIPITION THE HIRING OF A TECHNICAL ADVISOR TO ASSIST THE 
NAMIBIAN COLLEGE OF OPEN LEARNING TO DEVELOP AND 
IMPLEMENT THE CERTIFICATE COURSE IN EDUCATION FOR 
DEVELOPMENT. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 18 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO F1/9 - 69/96. 

DESCRIPTION : PRINTING OF THE ANNUAL EDUCATION CENSUS 
.QUESTIONNAIRES - MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND 
CULTURE. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 11 MARCH 1997 . 

. ... 



No. 1514 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

3 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 .JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 .JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY {NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD: 

. 
'" 

-



4 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 No.1514 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/10/2 - 65/96. 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 30 TO 85 LIGHT SEDAN 
VEHICLES TO THE GOVERNMENT GARAGE. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 11 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/10/2 - 69/96. 

DESCRIPTION : RENTAL, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF ONE 
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE OVER A THREE YEAR OR FIVE YEAR 
TERM FOR WALVIS BAY AIRPORT - CIVIL AVIATION. 

CLOSING DATE 1l:HOO ON TUESDAY : 18 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO : F1/11 - 34/96. 

DESCRIPTION THE SELLING OF ANIMALS FROM THE EKONGORO ZOO 
IN RONDO - MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 11 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/11 - 35/96. 

DESCRIPITION THE SELLING OR ZEBRA SKINS FROM THE DIRECTORATE 
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, KEETMANSHOOP -MINISTRY OF 
ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 11 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO F1/17 - 36/96. 

DESCRIPTION PRINTING OF FORMS : 6-0/0087 AND 6-0/0109 -
MINISTRY OF FINANCE. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 18 MARCH 1997 . 

. 
'" 



No. 1514 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 5 

TENDER NO F1/17 - 37/96 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVEY OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND 
RELATED SOFTWARE MINISTRY OF FINANCE. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 11 MARCH 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD: 

. 
'" 



6 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 No.1514 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/2 - 87/96. 

DESCRLPTION : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FITTINGS FOR PHASES 3 AND 
4 OF THE OMARASSA - OTJIWARONGO SWS - DEPT. OF 
WATER AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE N$50-00 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY 18 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/2 - 88/96. 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TEN FOUR WHEEL DRIVE DOUBLE 
CAB LIGHT DELIVERY VEHICLES - DEPT OF WATER 
AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 18 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO : F1/18/2 - 89/96. 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 7 FOUR DOOR LIGHT SEDAN 
VEHICLES - DEPT. OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 11 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/2 - 90/96. 

DESCRIPITION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2 VANS - DEPT OF WATER 
AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 11 MARCH 1997 . 

. 
'" 



No. 1514 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

7 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (Q61) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOXi 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD: 

. ... 

~·-



8 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 No.l514 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N T E N D E R N 0: A 206/96 ADDENDUM 

SUPPLY OF MEDIUM AND LOW TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES DURING THE PERIOD 1 

NOVEMBER 1996 TO 31 OCTOBER 1997.· 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO: TUESDAY 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

11 MARCH 1997 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N T E N D E R N 0: A 225/97 

THE PROVISION OF TEMPORARY LABOUR FOR VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION 

PROJECTS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS FOR THE PERIOD OF 

01 MAY 1997 TO 30 APRIL 1998. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO: TUESDAY 01 APRIL 1997 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT 

THE SECRETARY 

THE OFFICE OF TENDER BOARD 

GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 

WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY 

TENDER BOARD 

P.O. BOX 3328 

WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061} - 236454 

OR 

DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX 

GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 

WI~HOEK 

NB: LEVY APPLICABLE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE TO: 

(UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED} . 

CASH O~BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 



No. 1514 Government Gazette 10 March 1997 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N T E N D E R N 0: A 103/96 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS TOXINS, VEGETABLE 

SEEDS AND FRUIT TREES FOR THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND 

CORRECTIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 1997 TO 30 MARCH . 
1998. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO: TUESDAY 25 MARCH 1997 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT 

THE SECRETARY 

THE OFFICE OF TENDER BOARD 

GROUND FLOOR1 FISCUS BUILDING 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 

WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY 

TENDER BOARD 

P.O. BOX 3328 

WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) - 236454 

OR 

DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX 

GROUND FLOOR# FISCUS BUILDING 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY APPLICABLE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE TO: 

(UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED) . 

CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY . 

• 
'"' 

9 


